
Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Belmont Park  7/19/2015
4F Pace

Late Pace

Combined

Days since last start

↓ indicates class drop

 

Race Program #

 #  

R1 Turf 1 6 Turf Sprint
90 67 57 38_days 1 4 HILLARYINTHEHOUSE
82 69 50 6_days 1 2 NOT NOW JOANIE
77 65 43 6_days 1 9 WANTAGH QUEEN
70 83 53 24_days 1 3 WAKE UP SMILING
55 95 50 24_days 1 1 FORMA'S JOY
54 110 64 13_days 1 6 OUTTACYPRESSHILLS
52 97 49 24_days 1 7 FOXY POSSE
48 79 27 24_days 1 8 CONGARETTE
39 96 35 24_days 1 1A JOHN'S CATNIP

R2 Dirt 2 6 Dirt Sprint
92 60 52 17_days 2 1 AWESOME NEWS
79 65 44 22_days ↓ 2 2 LADY MARLENA
78 66 45 55_days 2 4 MAJESTIC JESSICA
76 38 13 51_days 2 5 BIRTHDAY GIRL
75 86 61 66_days 2 3 GOLDEN GEM   
65 59 24 22_days 2 6 REGIFTING
46 83 29 23_days 2 7 SWEETNEIDA

R3 Turf 3 8 Turf Route
97 106 103 9_days 3 5 SHARP STICK
94 74 68 49_days 3 4 CHANG'S SECRET
91 77 68 29_days 3 2 MATUSZAK
82 98 79 23_days 3 6 LEAD SINGER
74 105 79 23_days 3 3 HARPOON
72 87 59 380_days 3 9 BRAYS SECRET
65 114 78 23_days 3 1 MUTASAAWY
0 0 0 21_days 3 7 ROMANS PARADISE
0 0 0 21_days 3 8 DAY SIX

R4 Dirt 4 6 Dirt Sprint
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82 76 58 24_days 4 4 SEA PEBBLE
79 87 66 24_days 4 6 CROWD CONTROL
75 88 63 24_days 4 2 YOUNG ANNA LEE
70 96 66 9_days 4 5 WONDERMENT
64 85 49 24_days 4 3 D'BUNNYPHONE

R5 Turf 5 6 Turf Sprint
113 4 17 20_days 5 6 MANHATTAN DAN
105 58 63 20_days 5 11 JAN'S RESERVE
97 85 81 44_days 5 13 IRON IN THE FIRE
84 77 61 20_days 5 3 NOBLE QUALITY

R6 Dirt 6 6.5 Dirt Sprint
79 50 29 72_days 6 8 CLADDAGH'S BUTTON
77 55 33 31_days 6 4 PAW ANNIE
72 30 2 98_days ↓ 6 5 NAUGHTY GRACE
69 58 27 17_days 6 3 RAGAZZA PIU' BELLA
67 79 46 6_days 6 9 RICE AND BEANS
64 22 -14 17_days 6 7 AWESOME WINTER
43 36 -21 54_days 6 2 VALATIE GAL
0 13 0 15_days 6 10 MIDNIGHTATMARIONS

R7 Turf 7 7 Turf Sprint
110 61 71 83_days 7 6 ZIGGY THE GREAT
101 66 67 27_days 7 1A SECURED POSITION
87 68 55 30_days 7 5 CRESCENT STREET
85 100 85 29_days 7 2 UNCLE MITCHO
82 88 71 30_days ↓ 7 7 THE YANK
79 102 81 23_days 7 8 ALL IS NUMBER
75 107 83 23_days 7 10 MARK MY STYLE
69 105 74 23_days 7 3 SIR MAURICE
68 92 61 36_days 7 1 SOCIAL REBELLION
66 46 12 27_days 7 4 PATROLIKEACHAMPION
50 127 77 13_days 7 9 NORTHERN TRIPP

R8 Turf 8 6 Turf Sprint
98 75 73 23_days 8 3 LUV DAKOTA SKYE
83 101 84 58_days 8 4 BLACK TIDE
80 84 63 29_days 8 7 SLIMSHADY
76 91 67 21_days 8 6 SALEM LOOP
66 73 40 34_days 8 5 STARDOM
64 116 80 49_days 8 1 MAGICIAN'S BULLET
60 98 58 56_days 8 2 ANDREW'S GOT ZIP
59 120 79 13_days 8 8 SNAKE OIL CHARLIE

R9 Dirt 9 8 Dirt Route
106 82 88 44_days 9 4 COLORADO GRANDSLAM
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103 94 97 44_days 9 10 DRAMA KING
86 102 88 12_days 9 3 CALEB'S A SURVIVOR
86 113 99 12_days 9 6 FUTURAZO
85 77 62 28_days 9 7 G R'S GIANT
84 94 78 44_days 9 5 REPENT TWICE
75 88 63 36_days 9 8 ALL ABOUT ASHLEY
66 87 53 27_days 9 9 MAJESTIC GUY
64 116 81 54_days 9 1 ONE SIDED
64 79 43 13_days 9 2 LYRICAL MIRACLE

R10 Turf 10 8.5 Turf Route
96 79 75 24_days 10 1 PRIVATE RELATIONS
93 74 67 24_days 10 9 KEY TO THE BRIDGE
86 86 73 49_days 10 6 LUCKY LEROY BROWN
75 70 45 48_days 10 12 EINSTEIN AFFAIR
73 74 47 118_days 10 4 EBREEQ
63 105 68 23_days 10 8 SPANISH ARMADA
60 89 49 48_days 10 3 REVERSE THE CURSE
56 104 60 70_days 10 5 FEROCIOUS TIGER (FR)
49 101 50 23_days 10 11 ALAAPATIQUE
0 0 0 13_days 10 2 KILO
0 0 0 13_days 10 10 WITHOUT FEAR
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Belmont Park FTS=First Time Starter Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014
7/19/2015 Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

Turf Report Program Number

 Turf Sire Dam Sire

Race  # Ranking Ranking
1 1 FORMA'S JOY

1 1A JOHN'S CATNIP
1 2 NOT NOW JOANIE
1 3 WAKE UP SMILING
1 4 HILLARYINTHEHOUSE
1 FTS  5 IT'S A CURSE
1 6 OUTTACYPRESSHILLS

1 7 FOXY POSSE
1 8 CONGARETTE
1 9 WANTAGH QUEEN
3 1 MUTASAAWY
3 RTG/FGS 2 MATUSZAK
3 3 HARPOON
3 4 CHANG'S SECRET
3 5 SHARP STICK
3 6 LEAD SINGER
3 7 ROMANS PARADISE

3 8 DAY SIX
3 RTG/FGS 9 BRAYS SECRET
5 FTS 1 MEDICI
5 FTS 2 UNBRIDLED DADDY
5 RTG/FGS 3 NOBLE QUALITY
5 FTS 4 PROVE
5 FTS 5 ROCKY THE KID
5 RTG/FGS 6 MANHATTAN DAN

5 FTS 7 HAMMERS VISION
5 FTS 8 PROFESSOR ZOOM
5 FTS 9 HUNTER O'RILEY
5 FTS 10 CONSCIOUS DECISION
5 RTG/FGS 11 JAN'S RESERVE
5 FTS 12 CALL THE LORD
5 13 IRON IN THE FIRE
5 FTS 14 DENIM BLUE
5 FTS 15 AZAR
5 FTS 16 REALM

7 1 SOCIAL REBELLION

TPs = Turf Sire

  TPds = Turf Dam Sire

TPs_#_1

TPs_#_1
TPds_#_43

TPs_#_45
TPs_#_18 TPds_#_78

TPs_#_41

TPds_#_45
TPs_#_74 TPds_#_7
TPs_#_13 TPds_#_83
TPs_#_61
TPs_#_13
TPs_#_74
TPs_#_46
TPs_#_55 TPds_#_83
TPs_#_9

TPs_#_31

TPs_#_25
TPs_#_16
TPs_#_43

TPs_#_41

TPs_#_6 TPds_#_20
TPds_#_61

TPs_#_16
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7 RTG/FGS 1A SECURED POSITION
7 2 UNCLE MITCHO
7 3 SIR MAURICE
7 RTG/FGS 4 PATROLIKEACHAMPION
7 5 CRESCENT STREET

7 6 ZIGGY THE GREAT
7 RTG/FGS 7 THE YANK
7 8 ALL IS NUMBER
7 9 NORTHERN TRIPP
7 10 MARK MY STYLE

8 1 MAGICIAN'S BULLET
8 2 ANDREW'S GOT ZIP
8 3 LUV DAKOTA SKYE
8 4 BLACK TIDE
8 5 STARDOM
8 RTG/FGS 6 SALEM LOOP
8 7 SLIMSHADY
8 8 SNAKE OIL CHARLIE

10 1 PRIVATE RELATIONS

10 2 KILO
10 3 REVERSE THE CURSE
10 4 EBREEQ
10 5 FEROCIOUS TIGER (FR)
10 6 LUCKY LEROY BROWN
10 FTS 7 CROSS THAT BRIDGET
10 8 SPANISH ARMADA
10 9 KEY TO THE BRIDGE
10 10 WITHOUT FEAR
10 11 ALAAPATIQUE
10 12 EINSTEIN AFFAIR

TPs_#_18

TPs_#_18
TPs_#_53

TPs_#_22 TPds_#_45

TPs_#_12 TPds_#_28

TPs_#_6
TPs_#_86

TPs_#_18
TPs_#_69

TPs_#_18
TPs_#_11 TPds_#_65

TPs_#_73
TPs_#_15

TPds_#_59

TPs_#_11
TPs_#_2 TPds_#_75
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There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow

2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore. 

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with

the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its
Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are 
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price. 

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.
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